508350650 01/23/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8397837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OFER SAPHIER	06/30/2020
TAL LEVY	06/30/2020
GAL PELEG	06/30/2020
ELIRAN DAFNA	06/30/2020
SERGEI OZEROV	06/30/2020
TAL VERKER	06/30/2020
NIR MAKMEL	06/30/2020
YOSSEF ATIYA	06/30/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	2820 ORCHARD PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18418209

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9735972500

**Email:** kjohnson@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28510.696 L0173C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN A. KIMES (REG. NO. 50870)
SIGNATURE	/Benjamin A Kimes/

508350650 PATENT REEL: 066219 FRAME: 0902

DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2024		
Total Attachments: 8	Total Attachments: 8		
source=28510-0696_L0173C2_Assignm	nent#page1.tif		
source=28510-0696_L0173C2_Assignm	nent#page2.tif		
source=28510-0696_L0173C2_Assignment#page3.tif			
source=28510-0696_L0173C2_Assignment#page4.tif			
source=28510-0696_L0173C2_Assignm	nent#page5.tif		
source=28510-0696_L0173C2_Assignm	nent#page6.tif		
source=28510-0696_L0173C2_Assignment#page7.tif			
source=28510-0696_L0173C2_Assignm	nent#page8.tif		

PATENT REEL: 066219 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 28510.217 (£0173)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt an	d sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Ofer Saphier, Tal Le	evy, Gal Peleg, Eliran Dafna, Sergei
Ozerov, Tal Verker, Nir Makmel and Yossef Atiya	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Align Technology, Inc.	
a corporation	of <u>Delaware</u> ,
(Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, e	etc.)
having a principal place of business at 2820 Orchard Parl	kway, San Jose, California 95134
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal repress for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior heret	y and all inventions or improvements that nal) for the United States patent which may
INTRAORAL 3D SCANNER EMPLOYING MULTIPLE N MINIATURE PATTERN PR	***************************************
said patent application also identified as follows (when known	wn):
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said number and filing date of said patent application wh	
United States Patent Application Number 16/910.042	filed <u>June 23, 2020</u> ,
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuate applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, ree patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the UI of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to of said United States application;	ions, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other nited States and all foreign countries on an al patents, reissued patents, reexamination and in the United States and all foreign
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, a said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execuprovisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, respectively applications or improvements applications on any and all said inventions or improvements, powers of attorney, and other papers; communications.	without charge to, but at the expense of, latives, to carry out in good faith the intent ute all provisional applications, non-ions, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other vements; execute all rightful oaths,

assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or

representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or

improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or

improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

Align Ref: 1607:US.P - 1 -

legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 066219 FRAME: 0904

80.june	, 2020	ofer sopher
Date	, 2020	Ofer Saphier
Date	, 2020	T-11
Date		Tal Levy
30 June	, 2020	Gal Peleg
Date	······	Gal Peleg
	2020	
Date	, 2020	Eliran Dafna
Date	, 2020	Sergei Ozerov
w- w 1,0		ww., gwt
	, 2020	
Date		Tal Verker
	, 2020	
Date	*****	Nir Makmel
	2020	
Date	_, 2020	Yossef Atiya
ccepted by	Align Tec	hnology, Inc. (Assignee)
	~~~	
Date	2020	Ву:
		Tille:
		Assignment Document Return Address
		Patent Docket Administrator
		Lowenstein Sandler PC One Lowenstein Drive

Roseland, New Jersey 07068

	, 2020	
Date	,	Ofer Saphier
30 June	, 2020	<u> </u>
Date	······································	Tal Levy
	, 2020	
Date		Gal Peleg
Date	, 2020	Eliran Dafna
	المناجعة	
Date	, 2020	Sergei Ozerov
	, 2020	
Date		Tal Verker
Date	, 2020	Nir Makmel
	.anan	
Date	, 2020	Yossef Atiya
Accepted by	Align Tec	hnology, Inc. (Assignee)
	. 2020	
Date	•	Ву:
wacu		Tille:Assignment Document Return Add
		Patent Docket Administrator Lowenstein Sandler PC
		One Lowenstein Drive
		Roseland, New Jersey 07068

Each Inventor	r: Please S	Sign and Date Below:
Date	, 2020	Ofer Saphier
·····	, 2020	
Date		Tal Levy
Date	, 2020	Gal Peleg
June, 30	_, 2020	Tulle -
Date		Eliran/Dafna
Date	_, 2020	Sergei Ozerov
Date	_, 2020	Tal Verker
	_, 2020	
Date		Nir Makmel
Date	_, 2020	Yossef Atiya
Accepted by A	Align Tech	nology, Inc. (Assignee)
	2020	
Date		By:
		Assignment Document Return Address: Patent Docket Administrator
		Lowenstein Sandler PC
		One Lowenstein Drive Roseland, New Jersey 07068
		i ioodian, iiwii oolooy o i ooo

ich Invento	r: Please	Sign and Date Below:
Date	_, 2020	Ofer Saphier
Date	_, 2020	Tai Levy
Date	_, 2020	Cal Palas
Date	, 2020	Gal Peleg
Date	-	Eliran Dafna
30 june Date	_, 2020	Sergei Ozerov
Date	_, 2020	Tal Verker
Date	_, 2020	Nir Makmel
Date	_, 2020	Yossef Atiya
cepted by	Align Tecl	nnology, Inc. (Assignee)
	2020	
Date		By:
		Assignment Document Return Address: Patent Docket Administrator Lowenstein Sandler PC
		One Lowenstein Drive Roseland, New Jersey 07068

Each Invento	r: Please	Sign and Date Below:
Date	_, 2020	Ofer Saphier
	_, 2020	
Date		Tal Levy
Date	_, 2020	Gal Peleg
Date	_, 2020	Eliran Dafna
Date	_, 2020	Sergei Ozerov ,
30 June Date	_, 2020	Tal Verker
	_, 2020	
Date	. 2020	Nir Makmel
Date	,	Yossef Atiya
ccepted by	Align Tecl	hnology, Inc. (Assignee)
	2020	
Date		By:
		Assignment Document Return Address: Patent Docket Administrator
		Lowenstein Sandler PC One Lowenstein Drive Roseland, New Jersey 07068

Each Invento	r: Please	Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:
	, 2020	
Date	_,	Ofer Saphier
	_, 2020	
Date		Tal Levy
Date	, 2020	Gal Peleg
Date		Gai reieg
Date	_, 2020	Eliran Dafna
	, 2020	
Date	_, 2020	Sergei Ozerov
	_, 2020	
Date		Tal Verker
6/30/2020 Date	_, 2020	Nir Makmel
		an and and an
Date	_, 2020	Yossef Atiya
Accepted by	Alian Tecl	hnology, Inc. (Assignee)
	2020	
Date		By:TiBe:
		Assignment Document Return Address:
		Patent Docket Administrator
		Lowenstein Sandler PC One Lowenstein Drive
		Roseland, New Jersey 07068

Each Inventor: Pleas	e Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:
, 2020 Date	Ofer Saphier
, 2020 Date	Tal Levy
, 2020 Date	Gal Peleg
, 2020 Date	Eliran Dafna
, 2020 Date	Sergei Ozerov
, 2020 Date	Tal Verker
, 2020 Date	Nir Makmel
<u> </u>	Yossef Ativa
Accepted by Align Ted	chnology, Inc. (Assig <del>nae)</del>
<u>~} 9</u> , 2020 Date	Shi (PENNIS) (LLANG) Title SENIOR PATENT CONNISEL
	Assignment Document Return Address Patent Docket Administrator Lowenstein Sandler PC One Lowenstein Drive

Align Ref. 1607.US.P

RECORDED: 01/23/2024

-2-

Roseland, New Jersey 07068

PATENT REEL: 066219 FRAME: 0911